OP \$40.00 3592978

ETAS ID: TM805435

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ShaiDion, Inc.		04/06/2023	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUY DAVID GROUP INC.	
Street Address:	15 West 47th St	
Internal Address:	Suite 803	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3592978	DREAMSTONE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142063787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9147230394

Email: twilentz@tmwlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Wilentz
Address Line 1: 75 South Broadway

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Thomas M. WilentzSIGNATURE:/tmw/DATE SIGNED:04/24/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment DREAMSTONE#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment DREAMSTONE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008050 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ShaiDion, Inc., a New York corporation, having its principal offices at 579 5th Ave., Suite 810, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, owns, has used, is using and has (under its name with a typographical error as Shai Dion, Inc.) registered the mark

DREAMSTONE.COM

on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 3592978, registered on March 17, 2009, in connection with the following services:

COMPUTERIZED ON-LINE ORDERING SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF DIAMONDS, JEWELRY AND WATCHES IN Class 35----

(hereinafter "the Mark")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest to U.S. Registration No. 3592978 for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above described services; and

WHEREAS, GUY DAVID GROUP INC., a New York corporation, having an address at 15 West 47 Street, Suite 803, New York, New York 10036 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the rights and goodwill in and to the Mark and its corresponding U.S. Registration, No. 3592978;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and its above-identified corresponding U.S. Registration No. 3592978.

ASSIGNOR ShaiDion, In	C.	
By: Signature	Duy Dawis	TITLE: Managins Director
Date:	4/6/23	
		,

Assignment of U.S. Registered Trademark No. 3592978 DREAMSTONE.COM SHAIDION, INC. to GUY DAVID GROUP INC.

Page 1 of 2

JURAT

On 4/6/23 , before me, 5=	- casa 4, a God-, personally appeared
Gruy Glord	, personally known to me to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrum	nent, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed
the same in his/her authorized capacity, and this	at by his/her signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity on behalf of which the per	rson acted, executed the instrument

Witness my hand and official scal.

SREEWATTIE GOBIN
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01:G06212568
Qualified in Bronx County
My Commission Expires Dec 14, 2025

Assignment of U.S. Registered Trademark No. 3592978 DREAMSTONE.COM SHAIDION, INC. to GUY DAVID GROUP INC. Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 008050 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 04/24/2023